connection with the Real Property and Improvements, and described in Exhibit B attached hereto 
and hereby incorporated (the "Personal Property"); 

All of the items referred to in Sections 1(a) through (d) above are hereinafter collectively 
referred to as the "Property." 

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price for the property shall be Eight Hundred Seventy 
Five Thousand Dollars ($875,000.00).  Buyer shall pay Seller the purchase price for the property, 
subject to adjustment pursuant to Section 6(e) below, at the closing of the purchase and sale of 
the Property (the "Closing") as follows: 

(a) Deposit. Within three (3) business days after full execution and acceptance of this

[...]

Agreement, and (3) satisfactory provision is made for transfer of the Deposit to such attorney or 
title company. 

(b) Purchase Price. At Closing hereunder, the Buyer shall pay in cash, certified or cashier's 
check, an attorney’s escrow check, other current funds, or wire of federal funds Eight Hundred 
Seventy Five Thousand Dollars ($875,000.00 (the "Purchase Price"), subject to adjustment in 
accordance with Section 6(e) hereof. 

3. Title to the Property. 

(a) Good Title and Title Insurance. At Closing, Seller shall convey to Buyer marketable, 
good of record and in fact, and insurable fee simple title to the Real Property, the Appurtenances,